                       All specifications and prices subject to change without notice Page 37
735
Industrial Rackmount Disk Drive Chassis, 6 Bays 5 �� , 2 Buried Bays 3 ��
FEATURES
•  Made in USA
•  Modular Design
•  Meets EIA RS-310C
•  RUGGED, Heavy Gage,

Rack panel textured, other surfaces
smooth
ORDERING GUIDE & PRICES
 735R - [ ] - [ ] - [ ]
Internal SCSI Internal SCSI Cabinet Color
  Cable #1    Cable #2    B = Black
  W = Off White
0 = No Internal Cable
4 = 4 Drop, SCSI-1 (Centronics 50)
8 = 8 Drop, SCSI-1 (Centronics 50)
              24 = 4 Drop, Narrow SCSI (HD50)
              28 = 8 Drop, Narrow SCSI (HD50)
              34 = 4 Drop, Ultra Wide SCSI (HD68)
              38 = 8 Drop, Ultra Wide SCSI (HD68)
BASE MODEL    PRICE DATA CABLE ADDERS (per cable)
735R-0-0-B                   $350 TYPE PRICE
(No Internal Cables)   4 = 4 Drop, SCSI-1 $40
(Black or Off White same price)   8 = 8 Drop, SCSI-1 $50
24 = 4 Drop, Narrow SCSI $75
28 = 8 Drop, Narrow SCSI $85
34 = 4 Drop, Ultra Wide SCSI $140
38 = 8 Drop, Ultra Wide SCSI $165
POWER SUPPLY TABLE
DCOUTPUT RATINGSInput Voltage
+5V +12V
PS Approvals
117/230 VAC 20A 15A UL, CSA, TUV
Rackmount
735R FRONT VIEW
7"
0
0 19"
Handle
17.5"
Rackmount
735R SIDE VIEW
0
REAR VIEW
TOP VIEW
Drives not included
(Shown with optional slide)
1.200
Page 39
735 - Accessories
5 1/4 HORIZ Mount
PART #        SIZE             PRICE
590-455
590-450
$8HALF HI
FULL HI
590-325   $10/PR
(Single set of  19" vertical
Mount rack chassis to "relay rack"
RELAY RACK BRACKETS
SIDE
Rack Rail
TOP VIEW
Bracket
Relay Rack
Rack
Rail
Bracket
Rack
Relay
FRONT VIEW - Half
FRONT VIEW - Full Hi
DRIVE
COVER PLATES
wall or other flat surface
Attach rackmount chassis
WALL MOUNT BRACKETS
(4 plcs)
1/4" bolt